

DATA PACKAGE

METALS

PROJECT NAME: CHILDRENS HARBOR MONTESSORI SCHOOL

SAFETY ENVIRONMENTAL CO. OF NY, INC. 33 Clinton Avenue

Staten Island, NY - 10301

Phone No: 718-390-0914

ORDER ID: Q2520

ATTENTION: Francis Owoh







Table Of Contents for Q2520

1) Signature Page	3
2) Case Narrative	4
2.1) Metals-AES- Case Narrative	4
3) Qualifier Page	5
4) QA Checklist	6
5) Metals-AES Data	7
6) Shipping Document	35
6.1) CHAIN OF CUSTODY	36
6.2) Lab Certificate	39

Q2520 **2 of 39**



Cover Page

Order ID: Q2520

Project ID: Childrens Harbor Montessori School

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc.

Lab Sample Number	Client Sample Number
Q2520-01	A-1
Q2520-02	A-2
Q2520-03	A-3
Q2520-04	A-4
Q2520-05	A-5
Q2520-06	A-6
Q2520-07	A-7
Q2520-08	A-8
Q2520-09	A-9
Q2520-10	A-10
Q2520-11	A-11
Q2520-12	A-12
Q2520-13	A-13
Q2520-14	A-14
Q2520-15	A-15
Q2520-16	A-16
Q2520-17	A-17
Q2520-18	A-18
Q2520-19	A-19
Q2520-20	A-20
Q2520-21	A-21
Q2520-22	A-22
Q2520-23	A-23
Q2520-24	A-24

I certify that the data package is in compliance with the terms and conditions of the contract, both technically and for completeness, for other than the conditions detailed above. Release of the data contained in this hard copy data package has been authorized by the laboratory manager or his designee, as verified by the following signature.

Signature :

APPROVED

By Nimisha Pandya, QA/QC Supervisor at 10:30 am, Jul 17, 2025

NYDOH CERTIFICATION NO - 11376

NJDEP CERTIFICATION NO - 20012

7/17/2025

Date:

Q2520 **3 of 39**



284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092 Phone: 908 789 8900 Fax: 908 789 8922

CASE NARRATIVE

Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc.

Project Name: Childrens Harbor Montessori School

Project # N/A **Order ID # Q2520**

Test Name: Metals Group3

A. Number of Samples and Date of Receipt:

24 Water samples were received on 07/08/2025.

B. Parameters:

According to the Chain of Custody document, the following analyses were requested: Metals Group3. This data package contains results for Metals Group3.

C. Analytical Techniques:

The analysis and digestion of Metals Group3 was based on method 200.7.

D. QA/ QC Samples:

The Holding Times were met for all analysis.

The Blank Spike met requirements for all compounds.

The Duplicate analysis met criteria for all compounds.

The Matrix Spike analysis met criteria for all compounds.

The Matrix Spike Duplicate analysis met criteria for all compounds.

The Blank analysis did not indicate the presence of lab contamination.

The Calibration met the requirements.

The Serial Dilution met the acceptable requirements.

E. Additional Comments:

I certify that the data package is in compliance with the terms and conditions of the contract, both technically and for completeness, for other than the conditions detailed above. The laboratory manager or his designee, as verified by the following signature has authorized release of the data contained in this hard copy data package.

Signature

APPROVED

By Nimisha Pandya, QA/QC Supervisor at 10:30 am, Jul 17, 2025

Q2520 4 of 39



DATA REPORTING QUALIFIERS- INORGANIC

For reporting results, the following "Results Qualifiers" are used:

- J Indicates the reported value was obtained from a reading that was less than the Contract Required Detection Limit (CRDL), but greater than or equal to the Instrument Detection Limit (IDL).
- U Indicates the analyte was analyzed for, but not detected.
- ND Indicates the analyte was analyzed for, but not detected
- E Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence of interference
- M Indicates Duplicate injection precision not met.
- N Indicates the spiked sample recovery is not within control limits.
- S Indicates the reported value was determined by the Method of Standard Addition (MSA).
- * Indicates that the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.
- + Indicates the correlation coefficient for the MSA is less than 0.995.
- D Indicates the reported value is from a secondary analysis with a dilution factor. The original analysis exceeded the calibration range.
- M Method qualifiers
 - **"P"** for ICP instrument
 - "PM" for ICP when Microwave Digestion is used
 - "CV" for Manual Cold Vapor AA
 - "AV" for automated Cold Vapor AA
 - "CA" for MIDI-Distillation Spectrophotometric "AS" for Semi –Automated Spectrophotometric
 - "C" for Manual Spectrophotometric
 - **"T"** for Titrimetric
 - "NR" for analyte not required to be analyzed
- OR Indicates the analyte's concentration exceeds the calibrated range of the
 - instrument for that specific analysis.
- Q Indicates the LCS did not meet the control limits requirements
- H Sample Analysis Out Of Hold Time

APPENDIX A

QA REVIEW GENERAL DOCUMENTATION

Project #: Q2520

	Completed
For thorough review, the report must have the following:	
GENERAL:	
Are all original paperwork present (chain of custody, record of communication, airbill, sample management lab chronicle, login page)	<u> </u>
Check chain-of-custody for proper relinquish/return of samples	<u> </u>
Is the chain of custody signed and complete	✓
Check internal chain-of-custody for proper relinquish/return of samples /sample extracts	<u>√</u> <u>√</u> <u>√</u>
Collect information for each project id from server. Were all requirements followed	<u> </u>
COVER PAGE:	
Do numbers of samples correspond to the number of samples in the Chain of Custody on login page	✓
Do lab numbers and client Ids on cover page agree with the Chain of Custody	<u>✓</u>
CHAIN OF CUSTODY:	
Do requested analyses on Chain of Custody agree with form I results	✓
Do requested analyses on Chain of Custody agree with the log-in page	<u>*</u> <u>*</u> <u>*</u>
Were the correct method log-in for analysis according to the Analytical Request and Chain of Castody	<u> </u>
Were the samples received within hold time	<u> </u>
Were any problems found with the samples at arrival recorded in the Sample Management Laboratory Chronicle	✓
ANALYTICAL:	
Was method requirement followed?	<u> </u>
Was client requirement followed?	<u> </u>
Does the case narrative summarize all QC failure?	' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
All runlogs and manual integration are reviewed for requirements	<u> </u>
All manual calculations and /or hand notations verified	<u> </u>

QA Review Signature: SOHIL JODHANI Date: 07/17/2025

Q2520 **6 of 39**



284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone: 908 789 8900,

Fax: 908 789 8922

Hit Summary Sheet SW-846

SDG No.: Q2520 Order ID: Q2520 **Client:** Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Childrens Harbor Montessori School **Project ID: Client ID** Concentration \mathbf{C} MDL RDL Units Sample ID Matrix **Parameter** Client ID: A-3 Water 1.63 Q2520-03 A-3 Lead J 1.21 6.00 ug/L Client ID: A-4 Q2520-04 A-4 Water Lead 1.21 J 1.21 6.00 ug/L Client ID: A-5 Q2520-05 A-5 Water Lead 1.86 J 1.21 6.00 ug/L **A-7** Client ID: Q2520-07 Water 2.00 J 1.21 6.00 A-7 Lead ug/L A-8 Client ID: Q2520-08 A-8 Water Lead 1.22 J 1.21 6.00 ug/L A-12 Client ID: Q2520-12 A-12 Water 1.62 J 1.21 ug/LLead 6.00 A-13 Client ID: Q2520-13 A-13 Water 1.23 J 1.21 6.00 Lead ug/L Client ID: A-17 Water 2.02 Q2520-17 A-17 J 1.21 6.00 Lead ug/L Client ID: A-18 Q2520-18 A-18 Water Lead 1.31 J 1.21 6.00 ug/L Client ID: A-19 Q2520-19 A-19 Water Lead 1.69 J 1.21 6.00 ug/L Client ID: A-20 ug/L Q2520-20 A-20 Water Lead 1.31 J 1.21 6.00 A-21 Client ID: Q2520-21 A-21 Water Lead 1.44 J 1.21 6.00 ug/L A-23 Client ID: Water 2.13 Q2520-23 A-23 Lead J 1.21 6.00 ug/L Client ID: A-24 Q2520-24 A-24 Water 1.53 J 1.21 6.00 Lead ug/L

Q2520 7 of 39



5



С





Allance

Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-01 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 03:56	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **9 of 39**



Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-02 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDI	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 04:01	EPA 200.7	E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **10 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-03 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	. DI	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.63	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 04:05	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 11 of 39



Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-04 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qu	a. Dl	F MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/15/25 22:30	EPA 200.	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **12 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-05 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	. DI	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.86	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 04:31	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **13 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-06 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/15/25 22:25	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **14 of 39**



Allance

Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-07 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	. DI	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	2.00	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 04:40	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **15 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-08 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	. DI	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.22	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 04:44	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **16 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-09 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 04:49	EPA 200.	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **17 of 39**



Allance

Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-10 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 04:53	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **18 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-11 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua.	DF	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 04:58	EPA 200.7	E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **19 of 39**



Allance

Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-12 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qι	ıa.	DF	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.62	J		1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:02	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **20 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-13 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qu	a. D	F MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.23	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:06	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **21 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-14 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:11	EPA 200.7	E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **22 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-15 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:33	EPA 200.7	E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **23 of 39**



Allance

Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-16 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:37	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **24 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-17 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	. DI	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	2.02	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:41	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **25 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-18 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	a. Dl	F MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.31	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:46	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **26 of 39**



Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-19 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): % Solid: 0 low

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	a. Di	F MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.69	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:50	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **27 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-20 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	a. DI	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.31	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:25	07/11/25 05:55	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **28 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-21 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua.	DF	MDL	LOG	Q / CRQL	Į	Jnits	Prep D	Date	Date A	Ana.	Ana Me	t.]	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.44	J	1	1.21		6.00	ug/I	,	07/09/25	10:16	07/11/	/25 03:34	EPA 20	00.7	E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **29 of 39**



Allance

Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-22 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua. DF MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.21	U 1 1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:16	07/11/25 03:39	EPA 200.7	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **30 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-23 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	. DF	MDL	LOQ/0	CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	2.13	J	1	1.21	6.0	0	ug/L	07/09/25 10:16	07/11/25 03:43	EPA 200.	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

Texture:

Artifacts:

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **31 of 39**



Fax: 908 789 8922

Report of Analysis

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc. Date Collected: 06/26/25 Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School Date Received: 07/08/25 Client Sample ID: SDG No.: Q2520 Lab Sample ID: Q2520-24 Matrix: Water Level (low/med): low % Solid: 0

Cas	Parameter	Conc.	Qua	. DI	MDL	LOQ / CRQL	Units	Prep Date	Date Ana.	Ana Met.	Prep Met.
7439-92-1	Lead	1.53	J	1	1.21	6.00	ug/L	07/09/25 10:16	07/10/25 20:26	EPA 200.	7 E200.7

Color Before: Colorless Clarity Before: Clear Texture:

Color After: Colorless Clarity After: Clear Artifacts:

Comments: Metals Group3

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

Q = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

* = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence

of interference.

OR = Over Range

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

Q2520 **32 of 39**



LAB CHRONICLE

OrderID: Q2520

Client: Safety Environmental Co. of NY, Inc.

Contact: Francis Owoh

OrderDate: 7/8/2025 11:18:03 AM

Project: Childrens Harbor Montessori School

Location: O23

LabID	ClientID	Matrix	Test	Method	Sample Date	Prep Date	Anal Date	Received
Q2520-01	A-1	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-02	A-2	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-03	A-3	Water	Metals Group3	200.7	06/26/25	07/09/25	07/11/25	07/08/25
03530.04	A-4	Matau	Metals Groups	200.7	06/26/25	07/09/23	07/11/23	07/09/25
Q2520-04	A-4	Water	Metals Group3	200.7	06/26/25	07/09/25	07/15/25	07/08/25
Q2520-05	A-5	Water	·		06/26/25	, ,		07/08/25
Q			Metals Group3	200.7	22, 23, 22	07/09/25	07/11/25	51, 55, 25
Q2520-06	A-6	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/15/25	
Q2520-07	A-7	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-08	A-8	Water		200 7	06/26/25	07/00/05	07/11/05	07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-09	A-9	Water	Metals Group3	200.7	06/26/25	07/09/25	07/11/25	07/08/25
Q2520-10	A-10	Water	Metals Groups	200.7	06/26/25	07/03/23	07/11/23	07/08/25
Q2520-10	A-10	water	Metals Group3	200.7	06/26/25	07/09/25	07/11/25	07/08/25
Q2520-11	A-11	Water	·		06/26/25			07/08/25
• -			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	, ,
Q2520-12	A-12	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25

Q2520 **33 of 39**



LAB CHRONICLE

			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-13	A-13	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-14	A-14	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-15	A-15	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-16	A-16	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-17	A-17	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-18	A-18	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-19	A-19	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
4 -0-0 -0			Metals Group3	200.7	00, 20, 20	07/09/25	07/11/25	01,00, _0
02520 20	4 22				06 (06 (05	, , , , ,	- , , -	07 (00 (05
Q2520-20	A-20	Water	Metals Group3	200.7	06/26/25	07/09/25	07/11/25	07/08/25
			Metals Groups	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-21	A-21	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-22	A-22	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/11/25	
Q2520-23	A-23	Water			06/26/25			07/08/25
£	25	114101	Metals Group3	200.7	20, 20, 20	07/09/25	07/11/25	3., 00, 20
			cuio Groups	20017		3., 33, 23	3,,11,23	
Q2520-24	A-24	Water		200 7	06/26/25	07/00/05	07/40/05	07/08/25
			Metals Group3	200.7		07/09/25	07/10/25	

Q2520 **34 of 39**



SHIPPING DOCUMENTS

Q2520 **35 of 39**

CHEMTECH CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092 (908) 789-8900 • Fax (908) 789-8922 www.chemtech.net

CHEMTECH PROJECT NO.		件
QUOTE NO.	1	•

COC Number 2044011 Q2520

	42
1	1
_	

	CLIENT INFORMATION					MIN.	CLIENT PROJECT INFORMATION CLIENT BILLING INFORMATION								The state of the s							
COMPANY:	3 af EEPO	RTTO BE SENT TO:	morridal	PROJ	ECT	NAM	E: H	ibo odi	J.LE	Vie	50	225	by	BILL	a he	201	è.t.	1 6	110	nototi	entar	4
ADDRESS:	33 Cl	-into	AVENUP	PROJE	CT N	0.25	11-6-	to ro	CATIO	N: 1	CAA	ar.	15	ADDA	CE	33	5 <	W.	int		AUP	
CITYSto	iten-Is	(CONSTATE: N	Y ZIP: 10301	PROJE	СТ М	IANA	ER:	Fre	rel	JG.	3 (20	92	CITY	Sto	Je1	1-1	slar	STAT	E: MJ	ZIP: 0	0
ATTENTION:	DV Fr	ancis	OWOH	e-mail:	Sa	te1	7501	1101	しまり		d.	0(0	191	ATTE	NTION:	24	191	cis	PHO	NE 718	390091	4
PHONE: 12390 0914 FAX: 18390 0915 PHONE:					70	839	100	114	FAX:	390	~Q	715						AN	ALYSIS			
JUNE 1	DATA TURNAF	ROUND INFORMAT	ION			DATA	DELIVE	RABLE	INFOF	MÀTI	N			TR	7.7	1	,	7		7	The same of	. 5
FAX (RUSH)			DAYS*	☐ Leve	al 1 (Re	esults (Only)	Level 4 (QC + Ft	ıli Raw	Data)		/	CJX.		5%	1	5	5	1	5/	
HARDCOPY (D.	ATA PACKAGE):		DAYS*	☐ Leve	el 2 (Re	esults -	PQC)	NJ Redu	iced 🗅	US EP	A CLP	/	9	3	5	Sil	(4)	60	(3)	E 0 5.	2	
EDD:			DAYS*	☐ Leve	l 3 (Re	esults -	⊦QC 🗆	NYS ASF	PA 🗆	NYS AS	PB	(8)	<		15	75	7/ U	K.	5/5	X 5 3 5	7	
*TO BE APPRO	VED BY CHEMT	TECH		+ R	aw Da	ata)		Other			R	7/05	5	UF/	155	XX	53	3	(3X	13/		- /
STANDARD HA	RDCOPY TURN	AROUND TIME IS 10	BUSINESS DAYS	O EDD	FORM	MAT				/	V	200	<u> 3</u> /	/ 4	/ 5	/ 6	7 7	7 8	79	Y		
					SAI	MPLE	SA	MPLE		1	4		E.	PRES	SERVA	TIVES		50		CO	MMENTS	
CHEMTECH		PROJECT		SAMPLE		/PE		ECTION	E 20 20 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30												fy Preservative	IS
SAMPLE ID	S	AMPLE IDENTIFICA	ATION	MATRIX	COMP	GRAB	DATE	TIME		3										A-HCI B-HN03	D-NaOH E-iCE	
10					8	8	DATE	1 11/41				2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	C-H2SO4	F-OTHER	
1. A	-geey	13 3 Cot	mous espe			1	6/26/2	1-10	1/2		/ /	/ F	1	/	/	1	/	/	سي			
2. 7-2			1 Mass			1/	1		1	1		1		1	/	/	/	/	J			
3. 17-3	13t 12 W	o - Lass	Zirom 2			2				1		(1		/	/	/	/	J			
4. A-4	The By		From 2			1				,		1,		1	/	/	/	1	/			
5. A-S	1x Byl	in work	Emm3			1			1			/		/	1		1	1	/			
6. 7	THE RU	of chiese	Egin 3			/	77		1	1		1		1	/	/	/	/	/			
7. A-7	BE RY	V. CITE	MEN			1		1	1	1	1	V		/	/	/	1	/	V			
8.17-3	July By	U - Fift	-Del			1			1	1	(<u> </u>	1	/	/	/	/	/	~			
9. 1-9	I Ecid	- Micola	CLASS RAY			1	11/		1	1		1, 3	4	1	1	1	1	/	~			
10.17-10	7-44-50	12 14.00	if classem			1	4				_	/ (/	1	/	/	1	J	_			
			Y MUST BE DOCU	JMENTE	BEI	LOW	EACH TI	WE SAN	IPLES	CHAN	GE PC	SSES	SION	INCLU	JDING	COURI	ER DE	LIVER		Will.		馬
RELINQUISHED BY	4	6 26 25 0	RECEIVED BY:		/1	/ slu	Conditi	ons of bott	tles or co	olers at n	ceipt:	□ COM	PLIANT	□ NON	COMPLIA	NT Q C	OOLER TE	MP	5.	3.6	C	
REL NOUISHED BY	SAMPLER:	DATE/TIME:	RECEIVED BY:]															
2			2.				-															
RELINQUISHED BY	'SAMPLER:	DATE/TIME:	RECEIVED BY:				-	_		CLIE	NT-	ПНа	nd Del	ivered	□ Ot	har				Chiemani	Complete	4
3.	3.						Page	of			MTECH		Picke			d Sampl	ina		-	Snipment Q YES	Complete NO	- [
			1				-						1 10110	- 00	- 1101	" AMITTAL	9			THE LEG	W NO	

Q2520



284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092 (908) 789-8900 • Fax (908) 789-8922 www.chemtech.net

CHEMTECH PROJECT NO.	かずる	
QUOTE NO.		

COC Number 2044012 QUY 20

ADDRESS: 33 CLINTON AVENUE PROJECT NAME: HOVOV MONTESSOV BILL TO STATE OF THE PROJECT NO. 25-6-14 OCATION: TENNESS: 33 CLINE	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
	last bis
CITY Staten - Standare: NY ZIP: 18301 PROJECT MANAGER: DV Francis Owen CITY Staten - Island ST	TATE: 1 ZIP: 1080
ATTENTION: DY + VANCIS WON e-mail: OF PROTVOINTHEMENTION: DY - TVANCE PE	100 5/2 3/2 00/17
PHONE: 718390-0914-AX: 718390-0914 PHONE 7183900914 FAX: 183900915 ANALYS	SIS .
DATA TURNAROUND INFORMATION DATA DELIVERABLE INFORMATION	20170112
FAX (RUSH)DAYS*	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
HARDCOPY (DATA PACKAGE): DAYS* D Levei 2 (Results + QC) D NJ Reduced D US EPA CLP	15/3/
EDD: DAYS* Level 3 (Results + QC NYS ASP A NYS ASP B	
HARDCOPY (DATA PACKAGE): DAYS* TO BE APPROVED BY CHEMIFCH STANDARD HARDCOPY TURNAROUND TIME IS 10 BUSINESS DAYS D	(3)
FAX (RUSH)DAYS* Level 1 (Results Only) Level 4 (QC + Full Raw Data) Level 2 (Results + QC) NJ Reduced US EPA CLP Level 3 (Results + QC) NYS ASP A NYS ASP B NYS ASP	A CANA INE
PRESERVATIVES	COMMENTS
SAMPLE PROJECT SAMPLE TYPE COLLECTION E	← Specify Preservatives A-HCI D-NaOH
CHEMTECH SAMPLE ID PROJECT SAMPLE TYPE COLLECTION MATRIX D D D D T D D T D D D D D	B-HN03 E-ICE
1 D III LEAD IN WATER	C-H2SO4 F-OTHER
2 A-12 20020 1 6002 1-11000 2 2 1-12 20000	
3 A-12 SARIN-TONEL	
4. A-14 John - Foddler Torlet	_
5. A-15 STEPEN-BOLDER SINKT	-
6. A-16 Jeng-Bathleoph Sinf	
7. A-17 14 54 10 30 SING	
- 16-10 300 BUD-13-00M SINKS	
9. A-19 SERTIN-BUSH ROOM SINGS 1 1	/
SAMPLE CUSTODY MUST BE DOCUMENTED BELOW EACH TIME SAMPLES CHANGE POSSESSION INCLUDING COURIER DELIVERY	
RELIANUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY	S. C.
9-11 AM 1. () Comments:	3.0
RELIMOUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY:	
2.	
RECEIVED BY: DATE/TIME: RECEIVED BY: CLIENT: Hand Delivered Other	Shipment Complete
3. Page of CHEMTECH: Picked Up Field Sampling	D YES D NO

Q2520

3 of 3 QL520

			DRINKING	G WATER SAI	VIPLES	ONL													
CH	HEMTECH - FORD ANALYTIC	CAL LABORA	TORY												:HA	IN	OF (CUST	TODY .
MPANY:	SOFETY ENVIY	poment.	al co	1/27 =	nc:	BILLING ADDRESS: Safet Environmen								Devo					
DRESS:	23 Cliston A	VEDUP		+	. ,	BILLD	VG CIT				_	01	1	04	- 6	0	_	الم	PS PS
//STATE/ZIP:	staten - Island		1050			BILLING CITY/STATE/ZIP: 33 CLINTON AUTON AUTON													
NE #:	718 390 - 0914	FAX: 719		2915					,,,,,,,,			→		4		-1	4	CHE	MTECH-FORD
TACT:											1				BORTORIES				
INTACT: DY FRANCIS MUCEROJECT:								ROU	ND T	IME I	REQU	JIREL	á	A.	10	X 3	15	19	Dalay
pedited turneround subject to admional charge								ited tı	ırnaro	und s	ubject	to ad	ditio	nal cl	arge	**	1/		- Co. I
																	1		1
	State System Number	3e	nd to State			TESTS	REQ	JESTE	D										
							1.	_							æ				
		Y	es No			400	13	91				11			bser	<u>8</u>	TI	R = Trig	ger Source
		L		J		9 -	TH	-							/Jue	mera	R		
		, ,	_			P13	7	7							(Pres	<u></u>			
	TAT=1	b was	5			1/4		٦							8	8			
	141, 1 - 1.	- 0)			==	136			11		11			шi ±	<u>ш</u>	ount		•
b Use Only in	CLIE	NT SAMPLE INFOR	MATION			30	3	3							iform	E E	g		
	LOCATION	DATE TIME	FACILITY ID (source code)	POINT CODE (DBP)	eld; Residua Chiorine	3	0,8	1							Total Co	otal Co	PC (Pi		LAS FAIL HAT S
-21	17ところいろのはないない	4992118	4			0	W.	$\overline{1}$		\Box		\Box	\top	Ħ		1	_	\top	
22	ことがあれているかのからいかし	dulle	1			4	14					П	1	\Box		Ì			
-23	THE BURE BUREAUSIN	KS 9200 -119	7			1	14	40			4	Ц	Ţ	Ц	Ц	I			0 10 10
24	THE SUNKES	1910-1k	61			-	44		4	\vdash	-	H	+	Н	4	4	4	\perp	
	6	$-\mu$				-	₩.	₩	-	╁┼	+	₩	╁	₩	+	+	+	-	
	7.	- X				+	+	+	-	╁	+	₩	+	+	+	+	-	+	
	ė.					\vdash	H	\vdash	\vdash	+	_	H	+	Н	\dashv	+	+	+	
	9.									\Box		П		П	T	Ť	1		
	10.						П	\Box		\Box		П	I		\Box	I			
L	Sampled by: [print]	Sampled by: (sign	natura]			ON ICE		NOT	ON IC	E	Te	mp (C):						
	Special Instructions:					Sample			200.00	m #0.7				d		lei I	30	100	
1	Tance					temper	alure	nge	of 0-6	9ª ma	y be n	T. 1						Lay	
	Relinquated by: [sign=cm]	Date/Time	Re	celved by: [si	gneture	1	7		1		l _D	ete/Tim	7	RI	5	- 1	100		
Ì	Relings shed by: [signature]	Date/Time	Re	celved by: (si	nature)						0	ate/Tim	ie .	DN = Downstream DN = Downstream DN = Downstream DN = Downstream					
1	Relinquished by: [signature]	Date/Time	Re	ceived by: (si	naturej						-	ate/Tim	10	Bacteria R = Routine I = Investigative TR = Trigger Source RP = Repeat OR = Original Location UP = Upstream DN = Downstream DN = Downstream					
1	9632 South 500 West 866.7	62.7299 PHONE 92.0093 FAX v.ChemtechFord.com	1		Payn	nent Te										ney	's fee	8,	•





Laboratory Certification

Certified By	License No.
040 504 010 0 1 1	201157110072044
CAS EPA CLP Contract	68HERH20D0011
Connecticut	PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB)	L2219
Maine	2024021
Maryland	296
New Hampshire	255424 Rev 1
·	
New Jersey	20012
New York	11376
Pennsylvania	68-00548
Soil Permit	525-24-234-08441
Texas	T104704488

QA Control Code: A2070148